implementation of a new Ten Million Dollar ($ 10,000,000.00) Residential Economic
Development District ("REDD") Grants Program to incentivize major workforce housing
construction and pro.housing development policies within twenty (20) miles of mega economic
development projects; and

WHEREAS, the minimum award amount is Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000.00) and the maximum award amount is Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($2,500,000.00) and there is no match required to receive these funds; and

WHEREAS, much ofthe City qualifies forthis program due to its proximity to several
mega economic development projects which received at least Seven Hundred Million Dollars
(S700,000,000.00) in private invesfnents as a part ofa single project at a designated project site;